

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE ALPINE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT APPROVING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024/25 SALARY SCHEDULE AS REQUIRED BY CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 2, SECTION 570.5

WHEREAS, the Alpine Fire Protection District is a contracting agency of the California Public Employees' Retirement System ("CalPERS"); and

WHEREAS, California Code of Regulations, Title 2, Section 570.5 requires that, for purposes of determining a retiring employee's pension allowance, the pay rate be limited to the amount listed on a pay schedule that meets certain requirements and be approved by the governing body in accordance with the requirements of the applicable public meeting laws; and

WHEREAS, the regulations require that the salary schedule be made public without reference to another document in disclosure of the pay rates; and

WHERAS, any changes including but not limited to, across the board increases, classification changes and salary adjustments approved after this date, will be reflected on a revised salary schedule and submitted to the District's Board for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Alpine Fire Protection District, a public agency in the County of San Diego, California, that the attached salary schedule is approved and adopted effective July 16, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the BOARD OF DIRECTORS of the ALPINE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, County of San Diego, State of California, on this 16th Day of July, 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: Taylor, Willis, Mehrer, pa	iskle
NOES:	
ABSENT: Cronnell	
ABSTAIN:	
RECUSED:	
Still P-TANKA President of the Board	7/16/24 Date
President of the Board (Date
Clerk of the Beard	
Attest:	
I, Brian Boggeln, Fire Chief of the Alpine Fire Protection District, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly passed, approved, and adopted by the Board at a regularly scheduled meeting of the Alpine Fire Protection District Board	
Executed this(Date of Execution)	Brian Boggeln